
JEFFERSON COUNTY

 Beyond Parental Control Status Offense

 Tuberculosis Infection Cases

   Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis

 Drug Arrests

 Liquor Law Arrests

 DUI Arrests, DWI Tracking System
POLICE REPORTS

 Violent Offenses

 Property Offenses

BIRTH RISK
 Resident Births

DISEASE INCIDENCE

 Hepatitis C Chronic and Acute

 HIV/AIDS Cases

 Hepatitis B Chronic, Acute, Prenatal

 Hospitalization, no Emergency Room:

   Drug Secondary Diagnosis

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

 Child Abuse

 Child Neglect

 Child Custody Issues

 Out-of-Home Placements--Total

   Parental Alcohol Use Related

   Parental Drug Use Related

   Parental Alcohol and Drug Use

 Prison Admissions--Drug

 Prison Admissions--DWI

DEATHS and INJURIES
 Resident Deaths

   Smoking Attributable Deaths

   Alcohol Induced Deaths

   Drug Induced Deaths

JUVENILE COURT REFERRALS

 School Truancy Status Offense

 Absent from Home Status Offense

 Injurious Behavior Status Offense

 Juvenile Violent Offenses

 Juvenile Alcohol Offenses

 Juvenile Drug Offenses

143

2014 

2015 

2013 

6

2,639

DBH REGION

DBH SERVICE AREAS

 Drug Court Participants
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Eastern

  2016 Estimate 224,226

  Census 2010 218,733

 Probation/Parole Admissions--Drug

 Probation/Parole Admissions--DWI

 Domestic Violence Reports

12

248

   Suicide

   Homicide

 Assault Injuries *

HOSPITAL EPISODES

98

420

21

206

18

2016 JUVENILE COURT PLACEMENTS

FY2017 

269

38

573

124

68

1

1

255

2,042

129

504

POPULATION

  Substance Use

  Adult Psychiatric

   Alcohol Principal Diagnosis

 Emergency Room + Hospitalization:

   Drug Principal Diagnosis

   Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis

   Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis

2

 Emergency Room, no Hospitalization:

295

 Alcohol Package Carry-out Licenses 147

177

2014 

 Alcohol On-Premise Drink Licenses
ALCOHOL OUTLETS

2

56

1,238

138

1,445

477

9,019

1,113

247

22
22

399

2,581

2015 

453

9

46

1,980

65

14

411

2015 

34

453

3

35

354

63

15

1,834

2013 

561

IMPAIRED DRIVING

   Crash Injuries

   Crash Fatalities

   Property Damage Crashes

   Injury Crashes

   Fatal Crashes                       

 Drug Involved Crashes

   Crash Injuries

   Crash Fatalities

   Property Damage Crashes

   Injury Crashes

   Fatal Crashes

 Alcohol Involved Crashes

   Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis

113

4,952   Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis

   Drug Secondary Diagnosis

   Alcohol Principal Diagnosis

   Drug Principal Diagnosis

   Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis

   Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis

   Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis

   Drug Secondary Diagnosis

   Alcohol Principal Diagnosis

   Drug Principal Diagnosis

   Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis

 School Discipline Involving Tobacco

 School Discipline Involving Drugs

SCHOOL REPORTS

 Drop-outs

 Drop-out Rate

 Enrollment Grades 9-12

152

1.4%

10,629

 School Discipline Involving Alcohol

2015‐16 

5

49

80

2013‐14 

0

9

1.4%

154

10,646

94

EMPLOYMENT

 Unemployment Rate

2014 

108,717

115,975

2016 

113,646

118,727

5,081

4.3%

7,258

6.3%

 Employed

 Unemployed

 Labor Force

127 205 Methamphetamine Lab Seizures

370

356

4,716

141

225

96

235

1,388

44

103

411

984

2,267

1,594

248

148

107

2013 

6,371

2014 

1,954

381

16

73

48

3

442

497

2,529

2014 

45

145

9

4

2014 

4.8%

5,754

118,671

112,917

2015 

2014 

9

87

115

9

135

46

8

21

17

9

36

209

2014‐15 

1

8

86

10,624

1.4%

153

50

2014 

78

55

194

111

47

402

82

578

234

106

122

471

37

255

FY2015 

2014 

8

170

10

370

2015 

176

147

472

1,308

3,745

485

1,540

1,096

2014 

234 208165 Self-inflicted Injuries *

217

17

4

31

15

4

50

107

7

129

81

7

2015 

51

2015 

952

1,470

450

3,904

1,485

280

184

145

2016 

360

24

186

4

2015 

90

FY2016 

122

449

46

249

53

187

538

131

211

45

97

2015 

47

99

317

511 Mother Reported Smoking while Pregnant

2016 

6

197

12

46

191

38

11

23

22

8

53

106

9

111

73

7

2016 

2016 

1,483

854

372

4,010

1,530

173

* A value of less than 5 for this indicator is suppressed and displayed with a zero 
(0) to prevent the disclosure of identifying information.

All Kansas City hepatitis and TB case reports are included in Jackson County 
totals and all Joplin case reports are included in Jasper County totals.

Hospital counts for alcohol, drug, and mental disorders are based on ICD-9 and 
ICD-10 diagnosis codes selected by the Healthcare Cost and Utilization 
Program. Due to implementation of ICD-10 coding in October 2015, hospital 
and E.R. counts beginning in 2015 may not be comparable to prior years.

3,735

203

311

1,289

9,771

375

1,294

90

148

1,388

72

262

96

407

523

229

219

2015 

3,007

48

2016

139

92

181

91

43

317

121

499

135


