JEFFERSON COUNTY

OLI I LIKOON (3001111							
THH	DBH REGION	Eastern		IMPAIRED DRIVING	2016	2015	2014	
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	DBH SERVICE AREAS			Alcohol Involved Crashes	191	217	209	
T. T. P. Y. T. L.	Substance Use	22		Fatal Crashes	7	7	9	
Adult Psychiatric POPULATION Census 2010 2016 Estimate		22		Injury Crashes	73	81	87	
				Property Damage Crashes	111	129	115	
		218,733		Crash Fatalities	9	7	9	
		224,226		Crash Injuries	106	107	135	
				Drug Involved Crashes	53	50	46	
				Fatal Crashes	8	4	8	
				Injury Crashes	22	15	21	
BIRTH RISK	2015	2014	2013	Property Damage Crashes	23	31	17	
Resident Births	2,581	2,529	2,639	Crash Fatalities	11	4	9	
Mother Reported Smoking while Pregnant 511		497	561	Crash Injuries	38	17	36	
DISEASE INCIDENCE 1	2016	2015	2014	POLICE REPORTS	2016	2015	2014	
HIV/AIDS Cases 6		6	4	DUI Arrests, DWI Tracking System	854	952	1,096	
Hepatitis B Chronic, Acute, Prenatal 1:		12	9	Liquor Law Arrests	173	280	472	
Hepatitis C Chronic and Acute 197		248	145	Drug Arrests	1,483	1,470	1,540	
Tuberculosis Infection Cases 46		34	45	Methamphetamine Lab Seizures	51	127	205	
DEATHS and INJURIES 2015		2014	2013	Violent Offenses	372	450	485	
Resident Deaths 1,980		1,954	1,834	Domestic Violence Reports	1,530	1,485	1,308	
Suicide 46		48	35	Property Offenses	4,010	3,904	3,745	
Homicide 9		3	3	COULOU DEPORTS	2015 16	2014.15	2012 14	
Alcohol Induced Deaths 14		16	15	SCHOOL REPORTS Enrollment Grades 9-12	2015-16 10,629	2014-15	2013-14 10,646	
Drug Induced Deaths 65		73	63	Drop-outs	152	10,624 153	154	
Smoking Attributable Deaths 411		381	354	Drop-out Rate	1.4%	1.4%	1.4%	
Self-inflicted Injuries * 165		234	208	School Discipline Involving Alcohol	49	1.476	9	
Assault Injuries * 453		442	453	School Discipline Involving Drugs	80	86	94	
				School Discipline Involving Diags School Discipline Involving Tobacco	5	1	0	
HOSPITAL EPISODES 2 2015		2014	2013	Control Biscipinie Involving resudee	Ū		Ū	
Hospitalization, no Emergency Room:				JUVENILE COURT REFERRALS	2016	2015	2014	
Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis 1,38		1,238	1,594	Juvenile Violent Offenses	317	317	402	
Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis 3,0		2,042	2,267	Juvenile Alcohol Offenses	43	47	47	
Alcohol Principal Diagnosis		56	44	Juvenile Drug Offenses	91	99	111	
Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis 20		113	141	School Truancy Status Offense	181	211	194	
Drug Principal Diagnosis 148 Drug Secondary Diagnosis 219		98	96	Absent from Home Status Offense	92	45	55	
Drug Secondary Diagnosis 219 Emergency Room + Hospitalization:		129	148	Beyond Parental Control Status Offense	48	53	50	
Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis 1,294		1,445	984	Injurious Behavior Status Offense	139	97	78	
Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis 3,735		4,952	4,716	Child Abuse	135	187	234	
Alcohol Principal Diagnosis 90		138	103	Child Custody January	499	538	578	
Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis 375		477	411	Child Custody Issues	121	131	82	
Drug Principal Diagnosis 96		143	107	JUVENILE COURT PLACEMENTS	2016	2015	2014	
Drug Secondary Diagnosis 229		255	235	Out-of-Home PlacementsTotal	420	360	370	
Emergency Room, no Hospitalization:		200	200	Parental Alcohol Use Related	21	24	10	
Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis 1,289		1,113	1,388	Parental Drug Use Related	206	186	170	
Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis 9,771		9,019	6,371	Parental Alcohol and Drug Use	18	4	8	
Alcohol Principal Diagnosis 311		247	248	CRIMANAL WICTICS	EV2017	EV2016	EV201E	
Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis 262		295	225	CRIMINAL JUSTICE Drug Court Participants	FY2017	FY2016 90	FY2015 106	
Drug Principal Diagnosis 523		399	356	Probation/Parole AdmissionsDrug	68 573	449	471	
Drug Secondary Diagnosis 407		504	370	Probation/Parole AdmissionsDWI	124	122	122	
5 , <u></u>				Prison AdmissionsDwi	124 269	249	255	
ALCOHOL OUTLETS 2016		2015	2014	Prison AdmissionsDWI	38	46	37	
Alcohol On-Premise Drink Licenses 184		176	177					
Alcohol Package Carry-out Licenses 145		147	147	* A value of less than 5 for this indicator is suppressed and displayed with a zero (0) to prevent the disclosure of identifying information.				
EMPLOYMENT 201		2015	2014	All Kansas City hepatitis and TB case reports are included in Jackson County				
Labor Force 118,7		118,671	115,975	totals and all Joplin case reports are included in Jasper County totals.				
Employed 113,6		112,917	108,717	2 Hospital counts for alcohol, drug, and mental disorders are based on ICD-9 and ICD-10 diagnosis codes selected by the Healthcare Cost and Utilization Program. Due to implementation of ICD-10 coding in October 2015, hospital				
Unemployed 5,081		5,754	7,258					
Unemployment Rate	4.3%	4.8%	6.3%		and E.R. counts beginning in 2015 may not be comparable to prior years.			

and E.R. counts beginning in 2015 may not be comparable to prior years.